TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.		12/27/2004	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRATT & WHITNEY MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	66 Douglas Street		
City:	Bloomfield		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06002		
Entity Type: CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72081092	PRATT & WHITNEY
Serial Number:	71615848	P&W

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-7878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8602868181

Email: david.stelly@prattandwhitney.com

Correspondent Name: **David Stelly** Address Line 1: 66 Douglas Street

Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Stelly		
Signature:	/David Stelly/		
Date:	02/15/2005		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0615

900019747

Total Attachments: 4 source=pw1#page1.tif source=pw2#page1.tif source=pw4#page1.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, That Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., a Delaware corporation, for consideration paid, does hereby release and discharge a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated March 26, 2003 from Pratt & Whitney Measurement Systems, Inc., a Connecticut corporation.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., has hereunto set its hand and seal, this // day of // 2004.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
By M. S. Lleuren
Its Jacketary
<i>I</i>

STATE OF Georgia)
COUNTY OF Julian)

Susan T. Juhr Donna Neison

SS.:

Personally appeared M.S. Williams, Secretary of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc., signer and sealer of the foregoing Instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed, and the free act and deed as such Secretary of the company, before me.

Notage Public

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

UCC-3 FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

Foll	ow Instruction	s Carefully							
Req	Requesting Party Cust ID				_	Space for filing office use only			
Name Scott Franklin & Associates 68 South Main Street									
Address									
City	City West Hartford								
State	State Connecticut							. '	
Zip 06107									
	IAL FINANCING STATI 1002200059	EMENT FILE #							
	002200055							·	
2.				·	ed with respect to security inte				
3.	CONTINUATION: 8 the additional period pr	Effectiveness of the Financovided by applicable law.	oing Statement identified ab	ove with respe	ct to security interest(s) of the	Secured Party	authorizing this Continuation	Statement is continued for	
4. 🗖	ASSIGNMENT (full	or partial): Give name of a	ssignee in item 7a or 7b and	daddress of as	signee in Item 7c; and also gi	ve name of assi	gnor in item 9.		
5.			This Amendment affects appropriate information in			d. Check Only	one of these two boxes.		
. [ew DELETE name: Giv	ve record name	ADD name: Complete	item 7a or 7b and also Item	
7c;	name (if name change)	in item 7a or 7b and/or ne	w address (if address chan	ge) in item 7c	to be deleted in item	6a or 6b.	also complete items 7d-	7g (if applicable).	
6.	CURRENT RECO	ORD INFORMATION							
	6a. ORGANIZATI	ON'S NAME							
OR	Pratt & w	hitney Measure	ement Systems,	Inc.					
	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S	S LAST NAME		FIRST NA	ME	MIDDLE NA	ME	SUFFIX	
7.	CHANGED (NEW	OR ADDED INFORM	AATION:						
•.	7a. ORGANIZAT		MATION.			4			
OR	ra. ONGANIZAT	ION 3 NAME							
UK	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NA	ME	SUFFIX		
	MANUEL ARREST			CITY				<i>*</i>	
7c.	MAILING ADDRE	:55				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
7d.	TAX ID# EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	7e. TYPE OF ORGAI	NIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF C	 DRGANIZATIO	DN 7g. ORGANIZA	TIONAL ID #, OPTIONAL	
		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR							
		TERAL CHANGE): ch		restated co	llateral description, or de	ecriba collater	al T acciman		
50	Scribe consider L		acci, or give cirale 23	100112100	material description, or des	sone condition	ar 25 assignou		
			en e		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e				
9. NA	ME of PARTY of RI	CORD AUTHORIZIN	G THIS AMENDMENT (name of assign	nor, if this is an Assignment).	If this is an Ame	endment authorized by a Deb	tor which	
adds	collateral or adds the a	uthorizing Debtor, or if thi	s is a Termination authorize	d by a Debtor,	check here				
and e	nter name of Debtor au	thorizing this Amendmer	nt.						
OR		nergy & Automa	tion, Inc.						
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'	S LAST NAME		FIRST NA	ME	MIDDLE NA	ME	SUFFIX	
					·		10		
10.	OPTIONAL FILER R	EFERENCE DATA							

FILING OFFICE COPY - CONNECTICUT UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC 3) (REV. 04/29/2003)

SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

JANUARY 4,2005

TINISHA M. ST. BRICE, ESQ. SCOTT B. FRANKLIN & ASSOCIATES 68 SOUTH MAIN STREET WEST HARTFORD, CT 06107

RE: Acceptance of UCC Filing

This Letter is to confirm the acceptance of the following filing:

Work Order Number: 2005000897-001 UCC Filing Number: 0002306790 Reference Number: 0002200059 Type of Request: AMENDMENT Date Accepted: DEC 27 2004 Time Accepted: 08:30 AM

Work Order Payment Received: 25.00

Payment Received: 25.00 Account Balance: .00 Customer Id: 001245410

A UCC filing report has been provided for verification.

ROSE GRAY Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6002

UCC FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER:2005000897-001 UCC FILING NUMBER:0002306790

DEBTOR NAMES AND ADDRESSES:

NAME PREFIX:

BUSINESS NAME: PRATT & WHITNEY MEASUREMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

NAME SUFFIX:

ADDRESS:68 DOUGLAS STREET CITY/STATE/ZIP:BLOOMFIELD,CT 06002

SECURED PARTY NAMES AND ADDRESSES:

NAME PREFIX:

BUSINESS NAME: SIEMENS ENERGY & AUTOMATION, INC.

NAME SUFFIX:

ADDRESS:3333 OLD MILTON PARKWAY

CITY/STATE/ZIP:ALPHARETTA, GA 30005

** END OF REPORT **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/15/2005